

Comcast Corporation to Participate in Citigroup Investor Conference

PHILADELPHIA, Jan. 8 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Tomorrow, Brian L. Roberts, Chairman and CEO of Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK), will participate in the 17th Annual Citigroup Entertainment, Media and Telecommunications Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Mr. Roberts will discuss the Company's strategy of delivering multiple differentiated products and accelerating growth powered by the Comcast Triple Play. Mr. Roberts will also outline Comcast's ability to sustain its growth from existing as well as new businesses. The presentation will highlight the Company's next growth opportunity, the delivery of business services to small and medium size companies beginning in 2007.

A live webcast of the event will be available on the Company's Investor Relations website at www.cmcsa.com or www.cmcsk.com on Tuesday, January 9, 2007 at 4:30 pm Eastern Time. An on-demand replay, including presentation slides available for download, will be available shortly after the conclusion of the presentation.

To automatically receive Comcast financial news by e-mail, please visit www.cmcsa.com or www.cmcsk.com and subscribe to E-mail Alerts.

About Comcast:

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK) (http://www.comcast.com) is the nation's leading provider of cable, entertainment and communications products and services. With 24.1 million cable customers, 11.0 million high-speed Internet customers, and 2.1 million voice customers, Comcast is principally involved in the development, management and operation of broadband cable systems and in the delivery of programming content.

Comcast's content networks and investments include E! Entertainment Television, Style Network, The Golf Channel, VERSUS, G4, AZN Television, PBS KIDS Sprout, TV One and four regional Comcast SportsNets. Comcast also has a majority ownership in Comcast-Spectacor, whose major holdings include the Philadelphia Flyers NHL hockey team, the Philadelphia 76ers NBA basketball team and two large multipurpose arenas in Philadelphia.

SOURCE Comcast Corporation